
FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document: 21.03.08 Item Number: 20728

Effective Date: 2020-07-30 Program: 21.0 Specification Program Market: USA

Supersedes

Date:
2019-04-12 Location: Corporate Country of Origin: USA

Date Validated: 2020-07-30 Controlled Copy

Food Name: Peanut Butter Frozen Cookie Dough

Finished Foods: Peanut Butter Cookies

Brand / Customer: Otis Spunkmeyer Sub Brand: Sweet Discovery

Food Item Description

Creamy peanut butter and crunchy peanuts in every bite are the perfect

combination of sweet and salty in this chewy peanut butter cookie

* Image provided for reference only. Actual item size and dimensions may be different.

Individual Food Specification

Net Weight of Individual Packaged Unit:

1.1 oz 31.18 g

Raw Piece Weight Prepared Piece Weight

1.1 oz 1.04 oz

Baked Item Dimensions

Minimum Target Maximum

Length (") N/A N/A N/A

Width (") N/A N/A N/A

Height (") N/A N/A N/A

Circumference (") N/A N/A N/A

Diameter (") 2.75 2.95 3.15

Weight (oz) N/A 1.04 N/A
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PACKAGING

FDA Product Code:N/A Facility ID:1107

USDA Establishment:N/A Customer Code:N/A

Packaging Format:
Dough portions are packed in a plastic bag. Bags are packed in a fully labeled retail box. Boxes are packed into a master

shipping case.

Bag Package Type: Bag Food Contact Surface: Plastic, synthetic - G

Pieces per Bag : N/A UPC/GTIN: N/A

Bag Dimensions:
N/A " L X N/A " W X N/A "

H
Bag Cube (Cu. Ft.): N/A

Bag Gross Wt. : N/A lbs N/A kg Bag Net Wt. : 2.5 lbs 1.13 kg

Net Wt. statement: N/A

Carton Package Type: Carton UPC/GTIN: 013087207286

Bag per Carton : 1 Pieces per Carton : About 36

Carton Dimensions:
7.125 " L X 10.439 "

W X 2.875 " H
Carton Cube (Cu. Ft.): 0.124

Carton Gross Wt. : N/A lbs N/A kg Carton Net Wt. : 2.5 lbs 1.13 kg

Net Wt. statement: NET WT 40 oz (2 lb 8 oz) 1.13 kg

Case Package Type: Case UPC/GTIN: 10013087207283

Carton per Case : 8 Pieces per Case : about 288

Case Dimensions:
15.063 " L X 11.063 "

W X 12.063 " H
Case Cube (Cu. Ft.): 1.163

Case Gross Wt. : 21.43 lbs 9.72 kg Case Net Wt. : 20 lbs 9.07 kg

Net Wt. statement: 8 - 40 oz (2 lb 8 oz) 1.13 kg BOXES / NET WT 20 lb (9.07 kg)

Cases per Row (Ti): 10

Rows per Pallet (Hi): 6

Cases per Pallet: 60
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ALLERGENS AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

Barley: Contains

Eggs : Contains

Gluten : Contains

Allergens Gluten Explained : Barley, Wheat

Milk : Contains

Peanuts: Contains

Soy : Contains

Wheat : Contains

Wheat Gluten (Canada) : Contains
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INGREDIENT STATEMENT

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),

SUGAR, PEANUT BUTTER (PEANUTS, SUGAR, SALT), MARGARINE (PALM OIL,WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR [CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC

ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR]), MOLASSES, EGGS, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), PALM

OIL, BAKING SODA, SALT, SOY FLOUR, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, PEANUTS, SOY, WHEAT.

MADE IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, COCONUT, MACADAMIA NUTS, PECANS).
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CN Statement

N/A
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CLAIMS

Kosher:

Other:

Other:

OU Dairy

DO NOT EAT RAW COOKIE DOUGH

THIS FOOD ITEM IS NOT A READY TO EAT PRODUCT AND HAS NOT BEEN PROCESSED TO CONTROL 
MICROBIAL PATHOGENS.

CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT
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Min. Shelf Life Remaining

at Receipt at DC (Days):
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STORAGE & HANDLING

Total Shelf Life from Production (Days): 365 Distributed: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)

Best Before Date Format: Applied by ink jet to shipping case and inner bag: BEST BEFORE: MM/DD/YYYY

Lot Code Format (explained):
Applied by ink jet to shipping case and inner bag: YSSDDD - Where Y = last digit of production year, SS =

Bakery, DDD = Julian date of production

Storage Conditions: Keep Frozen

Shelf Life After Baking : 1 day After Baking Storage Type: Ambient

Shelf Life After Defrosting : N/A After Defrost Storage Type: N/A

Min-Max. Distribution Temperature: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)

30
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PREPARATION and / or BAKING INSTRUCTIONS

Baking Instructions:

1. PREP: DO NOT THAW BEFORE BAKING.

Preheat oven to 350⁰F.

Place frozen cookie dough pieces 2" apart on an ungreased cookie sheet.

2. BAKE:

Bake at 350⁰F for 13-15 minutes or until the edges are golden brown.

Bake to an internal temperature of 160⁰F.

3. COOL:

Let cool for 15 minutes before removing from baking pan.

Cookies will remain soft after cooling.

IMPORTANT: Product contains raw ingredients. For safe use, bake fully before eating.
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ADDITIONAL DETAILS
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Distributed by:

Aspire bakeries
Los Angeles, CA 90045 USA
1-844-99ASPIRE (1-844-992-7747) www.OtisSpunkmeyer.com/fundraising

Otis Spunkmeyer® is a registered trademark of Aspire Bakeries LLC.

REVIEWS AND APPROVALS:

Tammy Wong, Director, R&D Sweet Goods, July 30, 2020

UPDATE:
T Mirzadeh, Regulatory Analyst (Contractor), Sept 03, 2021 -This document was updated to include the Aspire Bakeries logo, name and address.

UPDATE:
T. Mirzadeh, Regulatory Analyst (Contractor), Sept 27, 2021 – This FFS was updated to include BE status information.




